METGC-4 series
Specification
Model METGC-4
Repeatability (mm) ±0.01
Ball screw lead (mm) 1 2.5
Max. speed
(mm/s)
Horizontal ≤ 58 ≤ 145

recommend to low down the working speed under this circumstances.
* When max speed shown here is when software speed setting is 100%
Order example
Model Spec.
Ball screw brand
L T-Standard MIT
Stroke
50~500 mm
50 mm pitch
Motor position
M Built-in
BM On lower side
BR On right side
BL On left side
Cable length
01   1 m
03   3 m
05   5 m
10 10 m
* Standard: 3 m
I/O cable
— I/O cable
N1 Shielded I/O cable
* Standard: 1.5 m
Controller
TC100
* Please refer to page
4-118.
Special order no.
METGC-4  ─ L01  ─ 100  ─ M  ─ TC100  ─ 03  ─ N1  ─ 0001
Ball screw lead
01  1 mm
2.5 2.5 mm
Order example of controller
─
Controller
TC100
Cable length
Blank No cable
01 1 m
03 3 m
05 5 m
10 10 m
* Standard: 3 m
TC100 03
SLIDER ELECTRIC CYLINDER - BUILT-IN GUIDEWAY BALL SCREW DRIVE
(WITH MOTOR)
METGC-4 Performance charts
Allowable overhang
Speed-payload curve diagram
Unit: mm
Horizontal
installation A B C
Lead
1
12kg 540 54 144
18kg 380 33   49
24kg 230 23   34
Lead
2.5
10kg 570 57   83
16kg 320 32     7
24kg 190 19   27
Unit: mm
Wall
installation A B C
Lead
1
12kg 94 69 699
18kg 56 44 411
24kg 34 30 308
Lead
2.5
10kg 58 47 521
15kg 40 34 343
20kg 28 25 245
Unit: mm
Vertical
installation A C
Lead
1
2.6kg 288 288
3kg 254 254
3.5kg 222 222
Lead
2.5
4kg 170 170
7.1kg 100 100
7.5kg   97   97
Unit: N.m
MY   79
MP   79
MR 116
● The torque value in the chart indicate the center of gravity.
● Operation life is 10000km when the product is using under the